

254/14

REQUEST

Please find attached a questionnaire which I request be completed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act.

The purpose of this request is to determine the effect on Discretionary Relief granted in accordance with S47 Local Government Finance Act 1988 (LGFA 88), due to the amendments made by the Localism Act 2011 and subsequent amendments to S47 and the introduction of Schedule 7B into the LGFA 88 by the Local Government Finance Act 2012.

If you have any queries regarding this request please do not hesitate to contact me.

RESPONSE

1. Yes – we do have a discretionary rate relief policy
2. A copy is attached
3. Not applicable
4. 2010

1. No
2. Not applicable
3. No
4. Not applicable